The study sought to provide baseline data on the  
burden of pre-XDR-TB and XDR-TB among MDR TB cases in Ghana. It also determined  
the mutations responsible for pre-XDR/ XDR-TB, for clinical and programmatic  
management of pre-XDR/ XDR-TB in Ghana. 
METHODS: One hundred and seventy-one (171) archived clinical MDR isolates  
obtained from TB patients across Ghana between January 2016 and December 2020  
were retrieved. The isolates were retested to confirm their phenotypic and  
genotypic susceptibility to the first and second-line anti-TB drugs using the